%4«44/%&7

Case 14-40987 Doc 1001 Filed 05/14'1©® Fmtmvad AFIA 4110 AN AN AN Noon
Document page 1 of 1 Docket #1001 Date Flled 05/14/2018

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF MASSACHUSETTS

CENTRAL DIVISION

)
In Re: )

) Chapter 11

)
TELEXFREE, LLC , ) Case No. 14-40987-MSH
TELEXFREE, INC., ) Case No. 14-40988-MSH
TELEXFREE FINANCIAL, INC., ) Case No. 14-40989-MSH

)

Debtors. ) Jointly Administered
)

SUMMARY COVER SHEET OF FOURTH INTERIM FEE APPLICATION OF
MURPHY & KING, PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
COUNSEL TO CHAPTER 11 TRUSTEE

05/14/2018 Allowed subject to final approval. No objections filed. The hearing scheduled for

5/22/2018, on the interim application is canceled.

Basic Information
Name of Applicant Murphy & King, Professional Corporation
Name of Client Stephen B. Darr, Chapter 11 Trustee
Petition Date April 13,2014
Date of Order Approving Employment July 14, 2014
This Application
Time Period Covered March 1, 2017 through March 31, 2018
Total Hours Billed 1,897.9
Total Fees Billed $1,042,217.50
Blended Rate $551.25
Total Fees Requested (after voluntary reductions/caps) $1,019,701.50
Blended Rate (after voluntary reductions/caps) $537.27
Total Expenses Requested $25,859.45
Fees Requested over Budgeted (if any) None
Total professionals 12
Total professionals not in staffing plan (if any) n/a
Total professionals bills <15 hours (if any) 2
Rate increases not previously approved/disclosed? Previously approved
Total Fees Requested (excluding all rate increases) $906,010.50
Historical Information
Fees approved to date by interim order $4,148,907.00
Expenses approved to date by interim order $185,890.69
Allowed Fees paid to date $4,148,907.00
Allowed Expenses paid to date $185,890.69
Fees paid per monthly order; not yet allowed n/a
Expenses paid per monthly order; not yet allowed n/a

1440987180514000000000001



¨1¤L)w2%.     !Y«

1440987180514000000000001

Docket #1001  Date Filed: 05/14/2018


